507235969 04/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7282888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAURABH SRIVASTAVA	04/15/2022
HELGI K. SIGURBJARNARSON	04/04/2022
HENELE I. ADAMS	04/13/2022
CORIANNA JACOBY	04/13/2022
ARTHUR TILLEY	04/13/2022
WILLIAM STERN	04/13/2022
TIMOTHY HAYES	04/13/2022
AUDREY SHANG	04/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XXV INC.	
Street Address:	155 EUREKA STREET, #4	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17722116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM, vcloyd@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39133.4001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIN STOCKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Davin Stockwell/

PATENT REEL: 059614 FRAME: 0802

507235969

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022
Total Attachments: 4	
source=4001 Assignment2#page1.tif	
source=4001 Assignment2#page2.tif	
source=4001 Assignment2#page3.tif	
source=4001 Assignment2#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059614 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Saurabh Srivastava, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 155 Eureka Street, Apt. 4, San Francisco, California 94114, Helgi K. Sigurbjarnarson, Citizen of Iceland, with an address of 8781 15th Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98117. Henele I. Adams, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 8026 Burke Avenue N., Seattle, Washington 98103, Corianna Jacoby, Citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 6025 26th Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98115, Arthur Tilley, a Citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 2008 Berkeley Way, Berkeley, California 94704, William Stern, a Citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 272 Spring House Valley, Pacific, Missouri 63069, Timothy Hayes, a Citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 5905 Zinn Drive, Oakland, California 94611 and Audrey Shang, Citizen of The United States of America, with an address of 400 South Jackson Street, #607, Seattle, Washington 98104, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention entitled FRAMEWORK AND SYSTEM FOR BUILDING ASSISTED AUTOMATIONS FROM RECORDINGS USING PROGRAM SYNTHESIS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 63/176,093, filed April 16, 2021; and

WHEREAS, XXV Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 155 Eureka Street, #4, San Francisco, California 94114 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNORS** hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of

PATENT REEL: 059614 FRAME: 0804 Industrial Property; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this **ASSIGNMENT**.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		San Francisco, CA, USA
WITNES	S my hand at	,
	-	(City & State OR Province & Country)
15	April	22
this day of	_ day of	, 20
		Saurable Srivastava
		Saurahh Srivastava

2

WITNESS my hand a	Seattle, Washi	ngton
WITNESS my hand a	ι	(City & State OR Province & Country)
04 Apr	·il	22
this day of		_, 20
·		
		Docusiyned by:
		Hulgi k. Sigurlyamarson
		Helgi K. Sigurbjarnarson
WITNIEGG 11.	Seattle, Washi	ingto8
WITNESS my hand a	t	(City & State OD Brazilina & Caustan)
13 Apr	n-i 7	(City & State OR Province & Country)
this day of	11	_, 20
uay or		
		Cocusigned by:
		Herele 1. Adams
		Henele I. Adams
	Seattle,	
	Seatlle, Wash [.]	ington
WITNESS my hand a	t	
13 Apr		(City & State OR Province & Country)
13 Apr this day of	11	20,22
uiis day oi		
		Occusigned by:
		Corianna Jacoby
		Corianna Jacoby
		Command sacoby
	Berkeley, Cali	fornia
WITNESS my hand a	t	<u> </u>
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
13 Apr		22
this day of		_, 20
		Jacusigned by:
		Arthur tilley
		F956789B24E1418
		Arthur Tilley

3

Patent Orrick Ref. 39133.4001

	Pacific, MO	
WITNESS my hand	at	•
•		(City & State OR Province & Country)
13 Ap	ril	22
this day of		. 20
,		
		CacuSigned by:
		Vol.
		STATE ARTALIC
		William Stern
	Oakland, CA	
WITNESS my hand	at	
		(City & State OR Province & Country)
this day of	ril	22
this day of		
		Docusigned by:
		A. J. B.
		Noale Hayes
		Timothy Hayes
	Seattle, WA	
WITNESS my hand		
WITTEDS my name		(City & State OR Province & Country)
13 A	ori]	22
this day of		20
uns uay or		_,,
		Company Company
		andrey Spanne
		2957C198139E4B1
		Audrey Shang